## HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I/we have elected not to purchase any general liability, product liability or other insurance regarding my/our activities as a vendor at the City of Arnold Farmers Market. I/we have been advised by officials of the City of Arnold regarding the advantages of having the above-referenced insurance coverage, but have elected not to obtain said coverage. My/our signature below indicates that I/we, agree to hold the City of Arnold and all employees harmless and indemnify the City from any and all liability for injury to persons or property occurring as a result of any activities I/we take as a vendor at the Arnold Farmers Market. Alternatively, I have obtained adequate Insurance to cover any of the above-mentioned liabilities and others that may arise where insurance may be required to fully cover any claims arising from my participation at the Arnold Farmers Market and also agree to hold the City of Arnold/Arnold Farmers Market harmless in all cases.

In case any suit shall be brought against the City of Arnold on account of any act, action, neglect, omission, or default by me/us, I/we hereby covenant to assume the defense thereof and to pay any and all costs, charges, attorneys' fees and other expenses, and any and all judgments that may be incurred by or obtained against the City of Arnold.

Further, I/we agree to inform all customers by posted sign and identification on any products, if the said products have not been inspected by the Jefferson County Health Department. Proof of liability insurance on any and all vehicles/equipment driven to or used on the premised of the Arnold Farmers Market (regardless of Market location) will be required as a condition of my being a Vendor at the Arnold Farmers Market and will not be excepted by the 1<sup>st</sup> paragraph of this Agreement. This Agreement shall be valid for the 2024 and/or 2025 market season.

Signature

Date

Address

Phone



*Cíty of Arnold* 2201 Jeffco Blvd. Arnold, Missouri 63010

Please return form to: Arnold Farmers Market 1695 MO State Road Arnold, MO 63010 Attention: Teresa Kohut Phone: 636.282.6686 or 636.275.6989